## **Seller's Agreement**

## \*\*this form must be signed and submitted with the Seller's Form Please print it out and sign it then either -

- 1) Mail it to Dealer Connect, 50 Fiberglass Road, Jackson, TN 38301 or
- 2) E-mail it to dcaa50@gmail.com
- -Sales Fee (if sold) is the greater of these amounts
  - (a) \$200 (minimum fee) **OR**
  - b) 7% of the Purchase Price
- -If a registered vehicle does not sell, there will be a \$150 "No Sale Fee".

## Make checks payable to:

Dealer Connect Auto Auction 50 Fiberglass Auto Auction Jackson, TN 38301

I accept and assume full liability for any injury or loss to me or my property, agents or employees at anytime, from any cause in connection with this event. I expressly release Dealer Connect Auto Auction from any liability for such loss or injury, and agree to provide and pay for my own insurance. I also hereby agree to allow Dealer Connect Auto Auction or its assignees the right to use photos of me, my exhibit, and other information regarding my participation in this Mid-South Classic Event in future press releases, advertising and television, radio, magazines, newspapers, social media and related publications. Dealer Connect Auto Auction shall not be responsible for the failure of any buyer to consummate their purchase.

Printed Name	
Signature	Date